Gaston County

GaSton Co u nty B;)ard of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 20-198

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $62,204.18; Overpayments - $43,337.13; VTS Refunds - $3,234.96;
Grand Total - $108,776.27)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for March 2020

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE Cgwr

Ni."‘ I . o
I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify the is g teue aud } (ﬁm o‘f%cgion
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: ; 3 NI |
NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown JBrown AFry
2020-114  04/28/2020 RW BH A A A e AR

“*».:-.,‘ R ] ; ;!
DISTRIBUTION: m%im; u!&" R

Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS




TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
MARCH 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Dellamea, Don Anthony $5,497.90
Richardson, Catherine P $47.53
Ashley Arms inc $41,491.36
Corelogic $810.86
Gerber Collison & Glass $14,356.53
TOTAL $62,204.18
MARCH 2020 OVERPAYMENTS

Allison, Barbara $140.00
Alton, Matthew C $131.00
Ann's Nails Spa Inc $399.28
Bailey, Thomas A $446.58
Barnett, Brenda C $175.00
Baucom, Donna P $1,763.92
Burch, Bertha F $201.19
Campbell, Stephen Donald $230.77
Carolina Premier LLC $239.23
Carolinas Home & Land $116.65
Carpenter, Martha B $130.00
Cavin, WM JR $1,582.52
Ckezepis Law $100.00
Creason, Steve A $219.59
Cutting Edge Pizza $2,500.62
Czerr Construction $1,046.45
Dover, William J Jr $348.43
Dumontet, Karen $157.00
Escalante, Martin $171.45
Gaston County Tax Dept Prepay $208.89
Gaston County Tax Dept Prepay $161.59
Gaston County Tax Dept Prepay $220.00
Gaston County Tax Dept Prepay $201.01
Gaston County Tax Dept Prepay $115.00
Giang, David $905.75
Habitat for Humantiy $652.26
Harry Marsh Law $1,630.88
Homes by John Bailey & Assoc $299.15
Houser, Theron D $300.00
Isbill, Charlotte $508.83
Jenkins, James S $155.62
Johnson, Linda M $268.00
Kelly, Matthew B $504.72
Lawing, Don $843.74
LFT Inc $604.13
LLB Enterprises $200.00
Llewellyn, Nancy $1,950.00
Long, Elizabeth H $108.40
Mahafee, James S $306.78
Mauney, Dale G $692.81
Mckinney, Angel D $184.78
McKinstry, Albert J Jr $444 .44
Merritt Law $140.97
MISI Holdings LLC $1,894.62
Neely, Michael $111.69
New View Realty Group $2,412.58
Overcash, Atwell $195.03
Palmer E Huffstetler JR Attorney $440.00
Phillips, Charlotte $279.77

Phil's Starter & Alternator $1,396.94




TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
MARCH 2020 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)

Phil's Starter & Alternator $135.73
Quality Leasing Spe1 $200.00
Queen, Shelley L $291.91
Rainwater, Eric J $665.92
Reese, Allen J $680.80
Rhyne, Charles R $155.00
Roberts, Troy D $122.62
Robinson, Kelly J $669.08
Roma Italian $2,143.55
Rushing, Donna F $149.06
S & D Coffee Inc $143.67
S & D Coffee Inc $318.62
Saunders, Sarar W $860.13
Savage, Grover W $112.06
Select Portfolio Servicing $290.00
Serrano, Dora $100.00
Sosebee Concrete Construction $1,463.32
Sosebee Concrete Construction $135.29
Southern Magnolia Trust $190.59
Statesville Housing Authority $112.29
Tanner, Stephen M $108.40
Tanner, Stephen M $108.40
Thornton, David J $317.22
Weaver, Julie K $2,619.22
Wells Fargo Real Estate $2,098.29
Wilson, Rosa M $260.05
Wright, Tonya F $203.70
York, Thomas J $121.38
York, Thomas J $122.77
TOTAL $43,337.13
MARCH VTS REFUNDS

Baroudi, Ghassan Said $116.66
Baucom, Jacgeline Bryant $101.48
Belcher, Lisa Mary $193.95
Blakemore, Samantha Megan $104.70
Bowen, John Layton $154.90
Brock, Lea Dianne $158.59
Goode, Quincy Carroll $110.17
Grindstaff, Robert Curtis $237.19
Hall, Janice Haile $131.10
Hillard, Jan Randolph $235.60
Jones, Eric Jerome $138.20
Lawery, Melvin JR $128.77
Layne, David Andrew $107.46
Manuel, Ameleo Decosta Anonio $131.75
Neal, Terry Joe $137.23
Sanders, Robin Hoffman $122.85
Smith, Meredith Ann $138.08
Todd, Jason McDonald $217.02
Watts, Cynthia Carson $373.75
White, Shirley Williams $195.51
TOTAL $3,234.96

GRAND TOTAL $108,776.27




